
6/- 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINE R LARKANA DRAINAGE 
DIVISION LA' KANA 

  

  

   

No: SKP/G-148/ 1170 / of 2017. 	Larka a Dated: 05 / 07 /2017. 

Fax No: 074-9410081  
NOTICE INVITATI • N OF BIDS 

Sealed Bids as per SPPRA Rules — 2010 (Amended 2013) are hereby 

Invited from the interested persons / suppliers / con ractors / firms for procurements of 

goods for the year 2017-18. 

Sr. 
No: 

Name of Works 

01 Repair & Maintenance of Pumping Stations, Drains, 
Sukkur, Government Vehicles & Supplying of Abkalani 
Larkana for the year 2017-18. 

SCARP Colony Larkana & 
Material in Drainage Division 

2/- 	Bidding documents for National Compe 

lists of required materials will be issued up to 24/ 

received back on 25/07/2017 @ 12.00 Noon and 

@ 01-00 P.M by the Procurement Committee in t 

authorized representatives. 

3/- 	2"d  Schedule in case of un-responde •  

itive Bidding of Pakistan along with 

7/2017 @ 04.00 P.M and will be 

will be opened on the same day 

e presence of Contractors or their 

Bids / Tenders. 

Issued up to: 09/08/2017 @ 04.0 ' P.M. 

Received : 10/08/2017 @ 12.0 Noon 

Opened on : 10/08/2017 @ 01.0 P.M 

4/- 

5/- 

The Bidders documents should be supp 

of Rs: 100000/- for each work. 

Rs: 2000/- as bidding documents fee (N 

Engineer Larkana Drainage Division La 

without Call Deposit / Bid Security. 

The rates quoted shall remain valid 

Annual Procurement of Materials, Good 

Skilled / un-skilled Labour etc: in case o 

supplied on short notice as and when s•  

The conditional bids will not be entertai 

The contractors whose rates will be fou 

materials, as and when ordered during 

nd effective up to 30/06/2018 for 

, Hiring of Machinery and Engaging 

emergency the materials etc: will be 

ecified by the undersigned. 

ed. 

d lowest will be bound to supply the 

e financial year 2016-17. 

rted with a call deposit / bid security 

n-refundable) in favour of Executive 

kana and no bid shall be entertained 



9/- 	The rates quoted must inclusive of all to es of prevailing rates in vogue. 

10/- 	The bidders must be registered with -levant Provincial and Federal Tax 

Authorities. 

11/- 	The Bidders must be registered with FB•' and SRB. 

12/- 	The Procuring Agency may reject and o all the bids under the provisions of 

SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013). 

(Abdul Ghafoor Soomro) 
Executive Engineer 

Larkana Drainage Division 
Larkana 

1) Copy forwarded with complements to the Secretary to Government of Sindh 
Irrigation Department with request to up hoist the same on the Irrigation 
Department Web Site. 

2) Copy forwarded with compliments to the Secretary, Information Technology 
Department Government of Sindh new Secretartat 1st  Floor Karachi for information 
with copy of NIT & CD placing them on web site s per policy under PPRA 2004. 

3)/Copy forwarded with compliments to the Managing Director Sindh Public 
Procurement Regularity Authority (SPPRA), Block-8 Secretariat 4-A Court Road 
Karachi along with hard & soft copy of Standard Bidding Documents with the 
request to up hoist the same on SPPRA web site to facilitate the bidders. 

4) Copy forwarded with complements to the Chie Engineer Irrigation Development 
Sindh Hyderabad for information. 

5) Copy forwarded with complements to the Project Director SCARP Irrigation Sukkur 
for information. 

6) Copy forwarded to the Director Information Ad ertisement Karachi along with 7 
copies for Publication in three leading daily N: WS Papers i.e. Sindhi, Urdu & 
English. 

7) Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive En ineer (all) of Larkana Drainage 
Division Larkana for information. 

8) Notice Board Local. 

(Abdul G af.or Sot ro) 
Executive L_••ineer 

L rkan Drainage Division 
arkana 



PR. 
ompetent authority. 
bove. 

	

or? vaa @MOW MMINMagft2 0 G AVBC)M 
	

LO f730a1MIT 

• 
	 r>3r,r430CMI as giOMDGI1 arc A B D 

Office t: 022-9200275. 
2r 0 022-09200271. 	, 

'o. CEL/DEVYW13/ 1 
lyderabad Dated: 0/  ti /2017 

R E A I): - 	Secretary to Government of Sindh Irrigatil n Department Karachi letter No. SO(R&S 

8-11/M12-13/3854, tinted: 14-12-2015, regard ng authorization to Notify the Procurmen 

Committee. 

NOT, n CATION:- 
CONSTITUTION OF PROCUREME 'T COMM ITTEE IN 

LARKANA DRAINAGE DIVISI N LARKANA  
UNDER SPP RULE-07 & 08 2010 (Amended 2013) 

In continuation to this office Nc:ification No 
recommended by Project Director, SCARP Sukkur vide letter N 
the Piocurement Committee is hereby reconsti.uted in terms of Rul 
the once of the Executive Engineer Larknnn Drainage Division 
Sena,  c. 

CE1f0EV/1VB12165, dated: 22-07-2016 & a 
PD/SS/AB/Tcrider/LDD/746, dated 17.04.201' 
07 & 08 of SI'P Rules 2010 (Amended 2013) i 
Larkana, for procurement of Goods, Works 

I. Executive Engineer 

Larkana Drainage Division Larkana 

I. Executive Engineer, 
Right Bank Tubcwcll 
Ratodero. 

2. Assistant Engineer, 
Public Health Engineering Sub-Division-I, 
Larknna. 

T.0.1: 
i. Preparing Bidding Documents. 

ii. Evaluate the Technical as well as Financial bids. 

iii. Preparing Evaluation Report as Provided in Rules 45 of S 

iv. Making Recommendation for the award of contract to the 

v. Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

(DHANO MAL) 
CHIEF ENGINEER 

IRRIG T1ON DEVELOPMENT IN SINDH 
HYDERABAD. 

I. The Secretary Irrigation Department Government of Sindh 'nmchi. 
2. The Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulat ry Authority Karachi. 

The Project Director SCARP Sukkur with reference to lette No. cited above. 

4. The Executive Engineer Larknna Drainage Division Larka •a with reference to letter No.TCPG-55/685. 
dated: 14-04-2017. 

5. The Assistant Engineer. Public Health Engineering Sub-Di ision-I Larkana. 

(D11AN ti AL) 
CHIEF EN NEER 

' IRRIGA 10klDEVELOPMENT IN SINDH 

1YDERABAD. 



GOVERNMENT OF 

IGA1 ION D EPA RTM ENT 

NOTIFICATION 

. 0,(;&;1)C-110/2012-13: With Inc approval cif competent authority, a Complaint Redressal 

r.ril-,1-ilitter:; is hereby constitutes :n torms c,f Ruie 3 it I) 01 	ih Public Procurement Rule 2010 • 

(Amended - 2013) regarding ADP schemes 2015-16 of Irriga ion Department, Government of 
Sindh pertaining to Development-I Region Hyderabad with the following composition:- 

1.  Director General Chairman 
Monitoring & Evaluation Cell 
Irrigation Department, Cove:mine:1i of Sindli 

2.  Chief Engineer, 
Development-II Region Hyderabad 

.111, 

Member 

3.  Sbiperintending Engineer, 
Development-II, Hyderabad 

Men iber 

4.  Executive Engineer Secretary 
(Concerned Division) Irrigation Department 

J. District Accountant Officer Sindh.  Assistant 
(Concerned Division) Secrelary 

T.O.R's  of the Committee are as provided under Rule 31 of in-lh Public Procurement 
Rule 2010 and also perform any other function [India:),  and in' :dental to tho :above. 

, 
ZAHE'=R NYDER SHAH 

!:;Fis.PETA.PY  v  GOV-1. 0: 'oiNDH 

C. 	/,1 	•1 	••• 

	

I I %.//‘—‘./ I L —  I s..) 	 Karachi, dated tip 	01h  October, 2015. 
Acepy-is forwarded for information E. necessary action to:- 

1. The Accountant General.Sindh, Karachi with the request to nominate your 
representative for the above Complaint Redrest-,a1 Col -imittee. 

2. The Director General, IVIonitorinci 	Evalua!ion CcU, Irrigation Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

3. The M. D. Sindh Public Procurement regulatory Authority Karachi. 
4. The Chief Engineer, (All) lirigation Develcpment, Govt. of indh. 
5.. The Superintending Engineer, (All) Irrigation Deptl. Govt. c Sindh. 
6. The Executive Engineer, (All), Irrigation Uepartment, Goyt. f Sindh. 
7. P.S. to Secretary Irrigation Department, Govt. of Sindh. Ka ichi. 

cr/C 

SECTION OFFI ER (RR&S.) 
For Secretary to Gov rniiirmt.  of Sindh 

OZ 

C.. 

7,5,,I.9t, A)/  • 
mitt . 4.0 

r • .04,1g..277,.":4 A.41 	• :J
• 	- . 	' 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LARKANA DRAINAGE DIVISION LARKANA 

PROCUREMENT PLAN 2017-18 
(Non-Development O&M) 

Amount Rs: in Million 

S.# 
Name of Scheme & 

Estimate Cost 
Name 

 
Allocated 

Funds 
Source of Funds 

Non Development 

Proposed 

Methods 

Timing of Procurement 

Total Remarks 1st Quarter 
2017-18 

2nd Quarter 
2017-18 

3rd Quarter 
2017-18 

4th Quarter 
2017-18 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 A-133-Building & Structures 

A-13301-0ffice Building  

i Directorate Office Sukkur 0.330  
Normal Finance 

epa 	ent Rate Contract 
Throu t.ff_tr.vo____- 

0.330 

The funds will be 
utilized subject to 

condition of 
availability & 
according to 
requirement 

0.083 0.083 0.083 

ii Drainage Division Larkana 0.653 
Normal Finance 

Department 
Through NIT 

Rate Contract 
0.163 0.163 0.163 0.163 0.653 

2 
A-13302-Residential 

Buildings 

i SCARP Colony Sukkur. 4.538 
Normal Finance 

Department 
Through NIT 

Rate Contract 
1.135 1.135 1.135 1.135 4.538 

ii SCARP Colony Larkana. 4.538 
Normal Finance 

Department 
Through NIT 

Rate Contract 
1.135 1.135 1.135 1.135 4.538 

3 A-13470-Others 

i 37-Repair & Carnages (R&C) 1.063 
Normal Finance 

Department 
Through NIT 

Rate Contract 
0.266 0.266 0.266 0.266 1.063 

.. 
ii 

41-Pumps 	(50) 	(3400 	HP) 
M&R 

25.237 
Normal Finance 

Department 
Through NIT 

Rate Contract 
6.309 6.309 6.309 6.309 25.237 

4 
A-135-Total Embankment & 
Drainage 

V i 07-M&R to Drains 45.161 
Normal Finance 

Department 
Through NIT 

Rate Contract 
11.290 11.290 45.1 

 
11.290 11.290 

Executive'neer 
Larkanq Diain..e Division 

\k-V(a 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

